
,.,._ 
I 

APPROPRIATION ORDI.NNO NO. 83-10 

AN ORDINANCE ACOPI'ING A BUI:GET FOR THE OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, DEBT SERVICE 
AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE WATER AND WA.STEWATER UTILITY DEPARI'MENTS OF THE 
CITY OF BI.OOMINGIDN, INDIANA. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CXlMMJN alUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLCCMINGIDN, INDIANA 

SECTION L That there be and hereby is appropriated frcm the Water Utility 
Fund of said City for the year 1984, the foll=ing sums: 

Projected P-evenues for the Water Utility are: 
~tered Sales to Custarers 
Hydrant Rental to Civil City 
Interest Incorre 
Other Incare 

Total Projected Incorre 

OPERATION AND MA1NTENANCE FUND: 
401.1 Source of Supply Expense 
401.2 Pumping Expense 
401.3 Treatment Expense 
401.4 Transmission & Distribution Expense 
401.5 Custorrer Accounting Expense 
401.8 Administrative & General Expense 
408 Taxes-other than Incane 
409 Taxes-Gr:"oss Incorre 

Total Operation & Maintenance Expense 
401.8 Payrrent In Lieu of Taxes 
401. 8 Interdepartmental Funding Agreement 

TOTAL 0 & M and Other Expenses 

OOND AND INTEREST FUND: 
Debt Service & Existing Obligations 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM BJND AND INTEREST FUND 

DEPRECIATION FUND: 

$ 3,041,000 
164,000 
175,000 
250,000 

$ 

$ 

208,500 
650 ,000 
577,700 
389,800 
132,800 
503,800 

62,900 
42,000 

581,000 

Hydrant&Valves $ 40,000 
39,300 
75,300 

Plant Improvements 
MObile Equipment 
Water Line Replacement 
Lab & Office Building 
~ters & Services 
Miscellaneous Projects 
Custorrer Advances for Construction (Re!Btes) 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FPCM DEPRECIATION FUND 

TOTAL WATER UTILITY BUDGET 

200,000 
16,000 

174,800 
50,000 
35,000 

$ 3,630,000 

$ 2,567,500 
82,700 
96,600 

2,741:\,800 

$ 581,000 

$ 630,400 

$ 3,958,200 

SECTION 2. That there be and hereby is appropriated fran the Wastewater 
Utility Fund of said City for the year 1984, the following sums: 

Projected Revenues for the Wastewater Utility are: 
Sewer Service Charges $ 4,267,000 

40,000 
343,000 

20,000 

Property Rental to Civil City 
Interest Incorre 
Other Ina:rne 

Total Projected Inccme 

OPERATICN AND WIJNTENANCE FUND: 
502.1 Collection System Expense 
502. 2 Pumping Expense 
502.3 Treatrrent Expense 
502. 5 Custorrer Acmunting Expense 
502.7 Administrative and Ge.nera1 Expe.nse 
507 .l Taxes-other than Incorre 

$ 214,500 
24d '900 

1,860,800 
156,400 
564,100 

89,800 

$ 4,670,000 



'~ 
' 

Page Two 
App. Ord. 83-10 
Utilities Budget 

Additional Expense 
Legal Expense of PCB Litigation 

502.7 Franchise Requirements 
200,000 
121,000 

'IDJI\L APPRoPRIATIONS FroM OPERATION AND MAIN'rEN1lliCE FUND $ 3,447,500 

SDKING FbND: 
Debt Service and Existing Obligations 

'IDJI\L APPROPRIATIONS FroM SINKING FUND 

IMi= ROVEMENT FUND: 
Sewer Line Replacement and Extension 
Mobile Equipment 
Lab & Office 
Rebates 
Plant Improvements 
Cont. & Mise. Projects 

'JD': 'AL APPROPRIATIONS FroM IMPROVEMENT FUND 

TO' 'AL WASTEWATER UTILITY BULGET 

PN :sED and ADOPTED by the Comron Council of the 
Indiana, upon this J.'+ day of ~IM>T 

AT: EST: 

Q:tct,~ \.1-:h\h. 
k 

$ 757,000 

340,000 
99,800 
65,500 
90,000 
89,100 
60,000 

757,000 

744,400 

City of Bloomingtcn, l-'bnroe County, 
• 1983. 

c 
Katherine Dilcher, President 
Bloomington Common Council 

PRl SENTED by rre to the Mayor upon this ~<'I ~ day of 

~N.iMA.~\l~ 
• 1983. 

Patricia Williams, City Cle 

SIC NED and APPROVED by rre upon this ~'\<;;b. day of • 1983. 

SYNOPSIS 

Tomilea Allison, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 

This ordinance budgets $3,958,200.00 for the Water Utility and $4,948,900.00 for 
thE Wastewater Utility for 1984. 


